PURCHASING
DEPARTMENT

441 Canton Hwy. Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: 770-781-6603 Fax: 770-888-0222

FORSYTH

COUNTY SCHOOLS

Quality Learning and Superior Performance for All

December 13, 2022

Synergy Telcom Inc.
8222 Indy Lane
Indianapolis, IN 46214
Attn: Lisa Gemmer

Dear Ms. Gemmer:
This is to advise you that your company has been awarded a contract from our recent BID# B22-
21, Valcom Equipment. The effective date of this contract is December 13, 2022, 2022 and

terminates upon successful delivery of equipment.

This award is in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract and with your attached
pricing to remain firm as per the contract terms. This award letter is not an official order.

If you have any questions about this award, please contact Trey Tryan at 770-781-6603 or

ttryan@forsyth.k12.ga.us. We appreciate your interest in the Forsyth County School System and
your participation in our bidding process.

Sincerely,

Brad Richardson
Director of Procurement Services



FORSYTH COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

B22-21, Valcom Equipment

Synergy Telcom Inc.

Vendor Name

Line Item

Estimated
Qty

Manufacturer

Model #

Description

Unit Cost

Extended Cost

Lead Time

80

Valcom

VIP-422A

2x2 Lay-In
Talkback IP
Speaker

$472.19

$37,775.20

6-8 Weeks

47

Valcom

V-9022A-2

2x2 Lay-In

One Way

Speaker 2
Pack

$168.12

$7,901.64

2-5 Days

10

Valcom

V-1020C

Ceiling
Flush
Mount 8"
Speaker

$51.64

$516.40

2-5 Days

10

Valcom

V-9916

Bridge and
Backbox
Assembly

$28.07

$280.70

2-5 Days

16

Valcom

V-1080GY

Flex Horn
Gray

$119.70

$1,915.20

2-5 Days

16

Valcom

B-9805

Vandal
Resistant
Encloser

for Flex

Horn

$99.14

$1,586.24

2-5 Days

Valcom

VP-6124

Valcom 3
port power
supply Wall

Mount

$279.81

$1,399.05

2-5 Days

TOTAL COST

$51,374.43




