

441 Canton Hwy. Cumming, GA 30040 Phone: 770-781-6603 Fax: 770-888-0222

PURCHASING

Synergy Telcom Inc. 8222 Indy Lane Indianapolis, IN 46214

December 13, 2022

Attn: Lisa Gemmer

Dear Ms. Gemmer:

This is to advise you that your company has been awarded a contract from our recent **BID# B22-21, Valcom Equipment.** The effective date of this contract is December 13, 2022, 2022 and terminates upon successful delivery of equipment.

This award is in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract and with your attached pricing to remain firm as per the contract terms. This award letter is not an official order.

If you have any questions about this award, please contact Trey Tryan at 770-781-6603 or ttryan@forsyth.k12.ga.us. We appreciate your interest in the Forsyth County School System and your participation in our bidding process.

Sincerely,

Brad Richardson

Director of Procurement Services

FORSYTH COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

B22-21, Valcom Equipment					Synergy Telcom Inc.		
Vendor Name							
Line Item	Estimated Qty	Manufacturer	Model #	Description	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Lead Time
1	80	Valcom	VIP-422A	2x2 Lay-In Talkback IP Speaker	\$472.19	\$37,775.20	6-8 Weeks
2	47	Valcom	V-9022A-2	2x2 Lay-In One Way Speaker 2 Pack	\$168.12	\$7,901.64	2-5 Days
3	10	Valcom	V-1020C	Ceiling Flush Mount 8" Speaker	\$51.64	\$516.40	2-5 Days
4	10	Valcom	V-9916	Bridge and Backbox Assembly	\$28.07	\$280.70	2-5 Days
5	16	Valcom	V-1080GY	Flex Horn Gray	\$119.70	\$1,915.20	2-5 Days
6	16	Valcom	B-9805	Vandal Resistant Encloser for Flex Horn	\$99.14	\$1,586.24	2-5 Days
7	5	Valcom	VP-6124	Valcom 3 port power supply Wall Mount	\$279.81	\$1,399.05	2-5 Days
TOTAL COST					\$51,374.43		